



## 2013 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Clothing

Bid Opening: January 25, 2013 9:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	RIDDELL			ALUMINUM ATHLETIC EQUIP.			RDP SPORTS			BSN SPORTS			ADLER TEAM SPORTS		
							Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity
<b>SHIRTS</b>																					
<i>Baseball/Softball</i>																					
T-Shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ TeeBall or Coach Pitch logo front only	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	70 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB			3.15	220.50	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	4.20	147.00	GILDAN	3.27	228.90				
T-Shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ TeeBall or Coach Pitch logo front and number on back		300 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			3.15			4.20	147.00	GILDAN	3.27	228.90	add 1.25 XXL			
Two button placket baseball shirt with Custom Imprint of Team Name	Cotton/Polyester or NuBlend, Various Colors	40 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB						7.50	150.00	CHAMPRO	6.69	267.60				
Two button placket baseball shirt with Custom Imprint of Team Name and number on back		150 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB						7.50	150.00	CHAMPRO	6.69	267.60	add 1.75 XXL			
Solid Baseball Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name	5.5 oz. 100% Cotton Jersey, set in sleeves, pearl buttons, athletic cut, double needlestitching	20 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB						13.60	272.00	AUGUSTA	13.59	271.80				
Solid Baseball Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name and number on back		50 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB						13.60	340.00	AUGUSTA	15.44	772.00				
Color Block Placket Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name	5.1 oz. 50% cotton/50% poly, two button placket, contrasting set, various colors	25 sets / 15 per set / 375 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB			8.35	3131.25	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	7.50	1,410.00	AUGUSTA	9.15	3431.25				
Color Block Placket Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name and number on back		25 sets / 15 per set / 375 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			8.35			7.50	1,402.50	AUGUSTA	9.15	3431.25	add 1.75 XXL			
Color Block Placket Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name and number on back	5.1 oz. 50% cotton/50% poly, two button placket, contrasting set, various colors	25 sets / 15 per set / 375 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB			8.60	3225.00	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	8.50	1,598.00	AUGUSTA	9.67	3636.25				
Color Block Placket Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name and number on back		25 sets / 15 per set / 375 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			8.60			9.50	1,776.50	AUGUSTA	9.67	3636.25	add 1.75 XXL			
Girl's Sleeveless Two Button Placket, w/custom imprint "Brecksville" on front and number on back	Cotton/Polyester or NuBlend, Various Colors	10 sets/ 15 per set/ 150 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB			7.85	1177.50	Add 1.50 (2X)	10.75	806.25	DON ALLESON	7.23	1084.50				
Girl's Sleeveless Two Button Placket, w/custom imprint "Brecksville" on front and number on back		10 sets/ 15 per set/ 150 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			7.85		DriFit 2 Button	10.95	821.25	DON ALLESON	7.23	1084.50	add 1.75 XXL			
Cotton Tank, "Brecksville Recreation" w/ basketball logo front and number on front and back	50% cotton/50% poly tank top, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB						7.45	298.00	GILDAN	7.26	290.40			add 1.95 XXL	
T-shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ Basketball logo front and number on front and back		500 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB			4.09	2045.00	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	5.75	1437.50	GILDAN	4.14	2070.00				
T-shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ Basketball logo front	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	100 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			4.09			5.75	1437.50	GILDAN	4.14	2070.00	add 1.75 XXL			
T-shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ Basketball logo front		100 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB			3.09	309.00	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	3.89	194.50	GILDAN	3.22	322.00				
Dri-Fit T-shirt, w/ "Brecksville Wrestling" logo, short sleeve	100% Polyester	70 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB			5.69	398.30	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	7.90	276.50	CHAMPRO	5.84	408.80				
Dri-Fit T-shirt, w/ "Brecksville Wrestling" logo, long sleeve		70 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			5.69			7.90	\$276.50	CHAMPRO	5.84	408.80	add 1.95 XXL			
T-shirt, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation Wrestling" w/logo front only	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	70 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB			7.69	538.30	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	9.95	\$348.25	CHAMPRO	7.68	537.60			add 1.95 XXL	
T-shirt, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation Wrestling" w/logo front only		70 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			7.69			9.95	\$348.25	CHAMPRO	7.73	541.10	add 1.95 XXL			
T-Shirts, imprint "Brecksville Recreation Volleyball" w/logo front only	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB			3.15	126.00	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	4.30	86.00		3.28	131.20				
T-Shirts, imprint "Brecksville Recreation Volleyball" w/logo front only-Long Sleeve		40 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			3.15			4.30	86.00		3.28	131.20	add 1.75 XLL			
T-Shirts, imprint "Brecksville Recreation Soccer" on front, number on front and back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB			6.09	243.60	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	7.60	152.00		6.19	247.60				
T-Shirts, imprint "Brecksville Recreation Soccer" on front, number on front and back		40 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			6.09			7.60	152.00		6.19	247.60	add 1.75 XXL			
T-Shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation Soccer"	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	30 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB			3.09	92.70	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	4.75	71.25		3.19	95.70				
T-Shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation Soccer" on front, number on front and back		30 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			3.09			4.75	71.25		3.19	95.70	add 1.75 XXL			
Unisex Goal Keeper Jersey	100% Soft-Touch Polyester	10 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB						18.00	90.00		19.83	198.30			add 1.75 XXL	
Unisex Goal Keeper Jersey		10 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB						18.00	90.00		19.83	198.30	add 1.75 XXL			



2013 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Clothing

Bid Opening: January 25, 2013 9:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity
<b>CLOTHING</b>																		
<b>Staff</b>																		
T-Shirts imprint "Brecksville Community Center" front w/logo and "Staff" on back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			3.75	150.00	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	5.85	234.00		3.83	153.20	add 1.75 XXL
T-Shirts imprint "Brecksville Grounds Crew" front w/logo and "Grounds Crew" back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	20 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			3.95	79.00	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	5.95	119.00		3.83	76.60	add 1.75 XXL
T-Shirts imprint "Brecksville Umpire" front and "Umpire" on back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Adt	NB			NB			\$3.75	150.00	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	5.85	234.00		3.83	153.20	add 1.75 XXL
<b>Camp</b>																		
T-shirts imprint "Brecksville Day Camp" front and logo	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	7 sets/50 per set/350 total	Ea Yth	NB			NB			3.08	1078.00	Add 1.50 (2X/3X)	4.25	743.75		3.16	1106.00	
			Ea Adt	NB			NB			3.08			4.25	743.75		3.16	1106.00	add 1.75 XXL
<b>HATS</b>																		
<b>Baseball/Softball</b>																		
Cotton Twill Baseball Cap	Mid profile, adjustable-one size fits all, various colors	20 sets / 15 per set / 300 total	Ea Yth	\$4.89	1467.00	6262 + Print	NB			1.79	537.00		1.95	292.50		1.78	534.00	
			Ea Adt	\$4.89	1467.00	6212 + Print	NB			1.79			1.95	292.50		1.78	534.00	
Cotton Twill or Baseball Cap w/ custom embroidered "B"	Mid profile, adjustable-one size fits all, various colors	20 sets / 15 per set / 300 total	Ea Yth	\$6.49	1947.00	BPCXPCAP1	NB			3.45	1035.00		4.30	645.00		3.43	1029.00	
			Ea Adt	\$6.49	1947.00	BPCXPCAP1	NB			3.45			4.30	645.00		3.43	1029.00	
Cotton Twill Visor	Mid profile, adjustable-one size fits all, various colors	20 sets / 15 per set / 300 total	Ea Yth	\$6.90	2070.00	6760 + Print	NB			1.79	537.00		1.90	285.00		1.78	534.00	
			Ea Adt	\$8.45	2535.00	6750 + Print	NB			1.79			1.90	285.00		1.78	534.00	
Cotton Twill Visor w/ custom embroidered "B"	Mid profile, adjustable-one size fits all, various colors	20 sets / 15 per set / 300 total	Ea Yth	\$9.76	2928.00	BPCTV	NB			3.45	1035.00		4.30	645.00		3.43	1029.00	
			Ea Adt	\$9.76	2928.00	BPCTV	NB			3.45			4.30	645.00		3.43	1029.00	
<b>PANTS &amp; SHORTS</b>																		
<b>Baseball</b>																		
Baseball Pants Gray	Wilson/Rawlings or Eqv.	300	Ea Yth	\$9.10	2730.00	RBBPSY	NB			NB			3.95	592.50		3.94	1182.00	
			Ea Adt	\$10.10	3030.00	RBBPSA	NB			NB			5.75	862.50		5.74	1722.00	add 1.95 XXL
<b>Basketball/Wrestling/Softball</b>																		
Shorts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ logo	Jersey Mesh, Black	600 (minimum order, 70 /sport)	Ea Yth	\$6.14	3684.00	PKSY	NB			4.79	2874.00	Add 1.50 (2X)	7.00	2100.00		4.78	2868.00	
			Ea Adt	\$7.43	4458.00	RWSPT	NB			4.79	2934.00	Add 2.00 (3X)	7.00	2100.00		4.78	2868.00	add 1.95 XXL
<b>Wrestling</b>																		
Singlets	High Cut Lycra Singlet, Cliff Keen	70	Ea Yth	NB			NB			NB			23.50	822.50		26.89	1882.30	
			Ea Adt	NB			NB			NB			26.00	910.00		26.89	1882.30	
Singlets - Two color	"Guillotine" Lycra Singlet, Cliff Keen	70	Ea Yth	NB			NB			NB			30.00	1050.00		34.48	2413.60	
			Ea Adt	NB			NB			NB			34.00	1190.00		34.48	2413.60	
Singlets	High Cut Lycra Singlet, Cliff Keen w/ custom imprint "B" logo	70	Ea Yth	NB			NB			NB			29.00	1015.00		30.24	2116.80	
			Ea Adt	NB			NB			NB			33.00	1155.00		30.24	2116.80	
Singlets - Two color	"Guillotine" Lycra Singlet, Cliff Keen w/ custom imprint "B" logo	70	Ea Yth	NB			NB			NB			34.99	1224.65		35.96	2517.20	
			Ea Adt	NB			NB			NB			34.99	1224.65		35.96	2517.20	
Singlets - Three Color	"Cradle Gear" Sublimated Singlets, with "B" logo, "BEES" down left side and "Brecksville" on back.	70	Ea Yth	NB			NB			NB			NB			36.93	2585.10	
			Ea Adt	NB			NB			NB			NB			41.23	2886.10	Samples available on request
<b>SOCKS</b>																		
<b>Baseball Hose</b>																		
Baseball Hose	2-in-1 Sox, Twin City	30 DZ	Ea Yth	\$51.00	1530.00	AT8	NB			NB			19.95	299.25		2.43 each	874.80	
			Ea Adt	\$51.00	1530.00	AT10	NB			NB			19.95	299.25		2.69 each	968.40	
<b>Athletic Socks</b>																		
Athletic Socks	Comfortable Stretch Soccer Sock	150 pairs	Ea Yth	\$4.25	637.50	BBTUBE7E	NB			NB			1.50	112.50		2.27	340.50	
			Ea Adt	\$4.25	637.50		NB			NB			1.50	112.50		2.27	340.50	



2013 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Equipment

Bid Opening: January 25, 2013 9:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity			
EQUIPMENT		RIDDELL				ALUMINUM ATHLETIC EQUIP.				RDP SPORTS				BSN SPORTS				ADLER TEAM SPORTS			
Baseball / Softball	Softballs for league play	11" Incrediball/synthetic cover, Easton, white	24 dz	Dz.	NB		NB			NB			43.44	1042.56		38.17	916.08				
		11" Promark Flexi Core	24 dz	Dz.	NB		NB			NB			NB			39.87	956.88				
		11" Synthetic Dudley .47(low/mid/max), Worth.47(low/mid/max)	12 dz	Dz.	NB		NB			NB			57.29	687.48	WORTH/5C11RYLADZN	37.84	454.08	DUDLEY			
		12" Leather Dudley.44(525#/375#) Worth.44(525#/375#)	60 dz	Dz.	NB		NB			NB			51.95	3117.00	DUDLEY/1196184	50.74	3044.40	DUDLEY			
		12" Synthetic Dudley.44(525#/375#) Worth.44(525#/375#)	60 dz	Dz.	NB		NB			NB			33.49	2009.40	MACGREGOR/1280500	37.84	2270.40	DUDLEY			
Baseballs for league play	Rif Level 1	20 dz	Dz.	22.03	440.60	R42218	NB			NB			31.92	638.40	EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED	23.58	471.60				
	Rif Level 5	20 dz	Dz.	22.23	444.60	R42219	NB			NB			42.78	855.60	EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED	25.94	578.80				
	RCC Rawlings, MC 87 OLX	20 dz	Dz.	25.39	507.80	R42203	NB			NB			30.18	603.60	EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED	26.23	524.60	RAWLINGS ADAZLL			
	RO Rawlings, MCB 97	10 dz	Dz.	NB			NB			NB			42.91	429.10	EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED	33.84	338.40	ATOL			
Girls Softball Body/Chest Protector, MacGregor or Eqv.	Youth (14 and Under)	5 total	Ea.	16.50	82.50	R42167	NB			NB			24.48	122.40	EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED	22.13	110.65				
	Adult	5 total	Ea.	24.95	124.75	R42176	NB			NB			26.42	132.10	EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED	24.48	122.40				
Boys Catchers Chest Protector, MacGregor or Eqv.	Prep (Age 12-15)	5 total	Ea.	13.50	67.50	R42175	NB			NB			30.22	151.10	EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED	21.83	109.15				
	Youth (Age 9-12)	5 total	Ea.	15.00	75.00	R42172	NB			NB			25.40	127.00	EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED	18.93	94.65				
	Junior (Age 5-8)	5 total	Ea.	10.92	54.60	R42174	NB			NB			24.36	121.80	EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED	13.69	68.45				
Boys Catchers Gloves, Rawlings, MacGregor or Eqv.	Prep (Age 12-15)	5 total	Ea.	NB			NB			NB			34.95	174.75	EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED	39.37	196.85				
	Youth (Age 9-12)	5 total	Ea.	NB			NB			NB			33.95	169.75	EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED	34.87	174.35				
	Junior (Age 5-8)	5 total	Ea.	NB			NB			NB			29.78	148.90	EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED	34.87	174.35				
Boys Catchers Masks, Pro Style Headgear, ProTeam or Eqv.	Youth	15 total	Ea.	51.79	776.85	R42150	NB			NB			32.49	487.35	1298284	29.88	448.20				
	Adult	10 total	Ea.	51.79	517.90	R42150	NB			NB			34.58	345.80	1298314	29.88	298.80				
Boys Catchers Leg Gaurds, Double Knee, ProTeam, MacGregor or Eqv.	Prep (Age 12-15)	5 total	Ea.	19.89	99.45	R42164	NB			NB			26.62	133.10	Exactly as specified/1159400	32.05	160.25				
	Youth (Age 9-12)	5 total	Ea.	17.49	87.45	R42183	NB			NB			22.42	112.10	Exactly as specified/1159349	20.84	104.20				
	Junior (Age 5-8)	5 total	Ea.	14.29	71.45	R42184	NB			NB			21.74	108.70	Exactly as specified/1159431	14.29	71.45				
Catchers Throat Protector	Viecro Closure, MacGregor or Eqv.	10 total	Ea.	3.75	37.50	RRMTP	NB			NB			1.87	18.70	Exactly as specified/MCB22Y	3.75	37.50				
Batting Helmets w/ Face Mask	One size fits all, MacGregor or Eqv.	30 total	Ea.	20.89	626.70	R42009/R42146	NB			NB			18.29	548.70	Exactly as specified/1195828 Youth Black Only	23.97	719.10	RAWLINGS			
Batting Helmets	One size fits all, MacGregor or Eqv.	30 total	Ea.	14.89	446.70	R42009	NB			NB			12.47	374.10	Exactly as specified/11958781 Youth Black Only	13.34	400.20	RAWLINGS			
Softball Aluminum Bats	Slow Pitch 1.20 BPF 25"-34", max 2-1/4" barrel	12	Ea	NB			NB			NB			20.53	246.36	Louisville Slugger/1373608/30", 32", 34" (-8)	16.88	202.56				
Softball Aluminum Bats	Slow Pitch, ASA approved/certified NFHS bat Rule 31"-34", max 2 1/4" barrel	12	Ea	NB			NB			NB			37.63	451.56	Wilson/1373551	16.88	202.56				
Baseball Aluminum Bats - Youth	Weight: -10 oz max Diameter: 2-1/4" Length: 24"	12	Ea	NB			NB			NB			14.44	173.28	Easton/1373432/24" -10	15.28	183.36				
	Length: 33"	12	Ea	NB			NB			NB			14.44	173.28	Easton/1373421/32" largest -10 bat	15.28	183.36				
Baseball Aluminum Bats High School	Weight: -3 oz max Diameter: 2 5/8" Length: 30"	12	Ea	NB			NB			NB			82.94	995.28	Easton/1371404/31" smallest -3 bat	34.47	413.64				
	Length: 35"	12	Ea	NB			NB			NB			82.94	995.28	Easton/1371404/34" largest -3 bat	34.47	413.64				
Equipment Bag	MacGregor or Eqv Canvas Aprox. 42"x20"	24	Ea	NB	18.49	443.76	NB			NB			14.70	352.80	Exactly as specified/1186994	20.82	499.68				
	Vinyl Aprox. 42"x20"	24	Ea	NB			NB			NB			NB			N/B					
Double First Base	Pro, Hollywood Style MacGregor or Eqv	3	Ea	110.74	332.22	RRBSMLBDFB	NB			NB			73.73	221.19	Exactly as specified/BBDFBSNR	87.81	263.43				
Double Ground Anchor	All Steel for Double first bases/Hollywood Style	6	Ea	NB			NB			NB			15.48	92.88	Macgregor/1235616	29.77	178.62				
Base Master Ground Anchor System	Schutt or Eqv.	25 sets/ 3 per set	Set	NB			NB			NB			18.53	463.25	1236507	N/B					
Bases	Heavy duty white waffle bottom bases	3 Sets	Set	25.59	76.77	RRBSSB	48.00	144.00	BH93/SET (CHAMPION)	NB			15.57	46.71	Macgregor/BBSSBXXX	21.66	64.98				
	Major League Bases w/ Ground Anchors, Hollywood Style MacGregor or Eqv	3 Sets	Set	147.00	441.00	RRBSMLB	135.00	405.00	CHAMPION M500	NB			108.17	324.51	Exactly as specified/BBBASEPR	118.38	355.14				
Pro Home Plate - Plate w/ Anchor and Plug	High-Durability molded rubber construction, fits in Hollywood	4	Ea	NB			72.65	290.60	CHAMPION BH87	NB			54.70	218.80	Macgregor/BBHPHWOBDM	69.43	277.72				
Rubber Pitchers Plates	Official 6"x24"	24	Ea	10.29	246.96	RASPRA	18.35	440.40	CHAMPION BH80	NB			11.38	273.12	Macgregor/BBPPLATE	11.67	280.08				
	Youth Size 4"x18"	24	Ea	6.79	162.96	RASPRL	16.00	384.00	CHAMPION BH70	NB			7.01	168.24	Macgregor/BBPPLXXY	8.93	214.32				



## 2013 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Equipment

Bid Opening: January 25, 2013 9:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity					
																			EQUIPMENT				RIDDELL
<b>EQUIPMENT</b>																							
<b>Baseball / Softball</b>																							
Moveable Pitching Rubber	Uses standard Hollywood bases anchor, w/ two removable spikes	20	Ea	NB			58.54	1170.80	CHAMPION BH83	NB			26.83	536.60	Macgregor/BSIGPPSR	41.48	829.60						
Base Plug with Indicator	Rubber plug, plastic indicator w/ ball on bottom, Schutt	3 sets/3 per set	Set	NB						NB			17.86	53.58	Macgregor/BBBLPLUGPK	23.83	71.49	OP&C STEM					
Standard Ground Anchor for Bases	Hollywood Style MacGregor or Equiv	3 sets/3 per set	Set	21.69	65.07	RRBLMLANCH	NB			NB			10.98	32.94	Exactly as specified/BBANCHOR	15.93	47.79						
Anchor Dig-Out Tool	Steel w/ wooden handle	10	Ea	8.33	83.30	RRBSDIGOUT	NB			NB			2.98	29.80	Macgregor/BBDIGOUT	5.88	58.80						
Batting Tees for T-Ball	Heavy Duty/ Adj. Height 22"-47" MacGregor or Equiv	6	Ea	22.43	134.58	RBSTEE	25.00	150.00	CHAMPION BH90	NB			14.15	84.90	Exactly as specified/BBBATTEE	16.73	100.38						
Batting Tee Replacement Tube	Heavy Duty - fits batting tee MacGregor or Equiv	4	Ea	4.83	19.32	RRBS90T	8.95	35.80	CHAMPION BH90T	NB			2.92	11.68	Exactly as specified/BBBTUB	4.39	17.40						
String Winder	Base marking line winder w/ 500' of twine	3	Ea	NB						NB			6.22	18.66	1265804/BSN (450')	48.22	144.66						
Dry Line Field Marker	2" & 4" lines 50# Capacity	2	Ea	NB						NB			134.82	269.64	Alumagoal/BBDL504	213.00	426.00						
Tape Measure	Fiberglass 50'	3	Ea	NB			12.00	36.00	AAE* SF15"	NB			3.29	9.87	Alumagoal/MSTAP50X	5.63	16.89						
	100'	3	Ea	NB			5.29	15.87	AAE* PF30"	NB			5.72	17.16	Alumagoal/MSTAP100	7.88	23.64						
	300'	3	Ea	NB			21.43	64.29	AAE*PF100"	NB			17.88	53.64	Alumagoal/MSTAP330 - 330'	20.63	61.89						
Umpire Ball Bag	Hip Attachment/Balls, brush, indicator holder	5	Ea	NB						NB			3.55	17.75	Macgregor/MCB94XXX	3.33	16.65						
Umpire Chest Protector	Outside Protector	3	Ea	NB						NB			29.39	88.17	Macgregor/MCB78BXX	27.98	83.94						
Plastic Umpires Indicators	4 way indicator	25	Ea	NB						NB			1.26	31.50	Macgregor/BBUMPIN4	1.79	44.75						
Plastic Umpire Brushes	Wooden handle	50	Ea	NB						NB			2.14	107.00	Macgregor/MCB91XXX	3.38	169.00						
2009 Little League Rule Books	Williamsport PA	36	Ea	NB						NB								N/B					
2009 Official Rule Books	NCAA/NFHS	24	Ea	NB						NB								N/B					
Baseball/Softball Scorebooks	Multi-game scorebook	75	Ea	NB						2.75	206.25		2.76	207.00	MACGREGOR/MSBASBOK	3.59	269.25						
<b>Basketball</b>																							
Basketball Nets	12 loops—Anti Whip	12	Ea	NB						NB			1.81	21.72	BSN/SNBBNWIPY	3.98	47.76						
Whistles and Lanyards	Plastic whistle w/ nylon lanyard	24	Ea	NB						NB			0.52	6.00	Macgregor/3059XXX02 & MSLNYD (dozens only)	1.98	47.52						
Basketballs for League Play	Spalding Top Flight 1000 Mens 30"	10	Ea	NB						NB			38.83	388.30	Exactly as specified/1336016	37.69	376.90						
	Womens 28.5"	10	Ea	NB						NB			38.83	388.30	Exactly as specified/1336023	37.69	376.90						
	Wilson or equiv. Composite or Leather Youth 27"	10	Ea	NB						NB			14.32	143.20	Exactly as specified/1237351	13.58	135.80						
	Spalding Top Flight Synthetic cover- Outdoor Mens 30"	10	Ea	NB						NB			18.97	189.70	Exactly as specified/LBTF500M	13.58	135.80						
	Womens 28.5"	10	Ea	NB						NB			18.97	189.70	Exactly as specified/LBTF500W	13.58	135.80						
Official Jersey	V-Neck, Adult sizes S-XL	5	Ea	NB						NB			12.72	63.60	BSN 1157676 (M-XL)	19.95	99.75						
Mesh Scrimmage Vests	Rainbow deluxe nylon mesh vests, various colors	5 sets/ 6 per set/ 30 Total	Ea Adult	NB						NB			9.48	47.40	BSN C46	2.89	86.70						
			Ea Youth	NB							NB			8.88	44.40	BSN C46Y	2.89	86.70					
Plastic Cones	12"H	2 sets/ 6 per set/ 12 Total	Set	14.94	29.88	RRCONE12	NB			NB			7.92	15.84	BSN MS12CONEY	17.38	34.76						
Mesh Equipment Bag	32" x 36"	3	Ea	10.78	32.34	RRMEB35	NB			NB			2.39	7.17	BSN SNBCNET	5.68	17.04						
<b>Volleyball</b>																							
Volleyballs, all leather for indoor league play	Tachikara SV-5W	1 Dz	Dz	NB						NB			318.36	318.36	Exactly as specified/1371299	39.95	479.40						
	Tachikara Volleylite	1 Dz	Dz	367.68	367.68	SVMN/C	NB			NB			278.64	278.64	Exactly as specified/20011575 (white)	26.49	317.88						
Volleyball Nets	Official Volleyball net to fit AAI standard	2	Ea	NB						NB			134.95	269.90	Gold Medal/1235661	187.90	375.80						
Net Antenna	72" red/white pole w/ velcro holder	2 Pr	Pr	NB						NB			29.98	59.96	BSN VBANT	41.25	82.50						
Volleyball Cart	E-Z fold volleyball cart 30 ball carrier Non-marring swivel	2	Ea	NB						NB			67.38	134.76	BSN MCVBCARTY	119.43	238.86						
<b>Soccer</b>																							
Outdoor Soccer Goals Portable Aluminum "KWIK GOAL" no eqv.	8'Hx24'Lx8-1/4'D	1 Pr	Pr	2335.74	2,335.74	2B5006	NB			NB			1746.84	1746.84	Exactly as specified/0010	2173.34	2173.34	Kwik Goal					
	7'x21'x7-1/4'	1 Pr	Pr	2269.07	2,269.07	2B5005	NB			NB			1678.95	1678.95	Exactly as specified/0721	2106.67	2079.00	Kwik Goal					
	6'6"x18"x6-3/4'	1 Pr	Pr	2122.40	2,122.40	2B5004	NB			NB			1621.05	1621.05	Exactly as specified/0020	1959.00	1959.00	Kwik Goal					
	6'6"x12"x6-3/4'	1 Pr	Pr	1895.74	1,895.74	2B5003	NB			NB			1490.79	1490.79	Exactly as specified/0075	1733.34	1733.34	Kwik Goal					
Soccer Nets	Made to fit goals: 8'Hx24'Lx8-1/4'D	1 Pr	Pr	161.00	161.00	3B4011	NB			NB			170.95	170.95	Exactly as specified/0010A	148.25	148.25	Kwik Goal					
	7'x21'x7-1/4'	1 Pr	Pr	146.00	146.00	3B3911	NB			NB			163.51	163.51	Exactly as specified/0721A	138.25	138.25	Kwik Goal					
	6'6"x18"x6-3/4'	1 Pr	Pr	140.00	140.00	3B3811	NB			NB			156.08	156.08	Exactly as specified/0020A	128.50	128.50	Kwik Goal					
	6'6"x12"x6-3/4'	1 Pr	Pr	120.00	120.00	3B3511	NB			NB			118.92	118.92	Exactly as specified/0070A	117.00	117.00	Kwik Goal					



2013 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Equipment

Bid Opening: January 25, 2013 9:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity			
EQUIPMENT		RIDDELL				ALUMINUM ATHLETIC EQUIP.				RDP SPORTS				BSN SPORTS				ADLER TEAM SPORTS			
<b>Soccer</b>																					
Soccer Balls for League Play	Outdoor Brine Spectrum Sz3	24	Ea	NB			NB			NB			NB			6.57	157.68				
	Sz 4	24	Ea	NB			NB			NB			NB			6.57	157.68				
	Sz 5	24	Ea	NB			NB			NB			9.70	232.80	Brine Attack/1093223	6.57	157.68				
	Indoor Brine HV Indoor 3	10	Ea	NB			NB			NB			NB			13.08	130.80				
	Sz 4	10	Ea	NB			NB			NB			NB			13.08	130.80				
	Sz 5	10	Ea	NB			NB			NB			16.86	168.60	Exactly as specified/01053825	13.08	130.80				
Flag Poles	Gamecraft	2 Sets	Set	NB			NB			NB			25.89	51.78	Exactly as specified/MSSOCFLGY	35.69	71.38				
Practice Soccer Goals	Pugg Goals, 6 footer	2 Pr	Pr	NB			NB			NB			74.24	148.48	Exactly as specified/1063936	52.36	104.72				
<b>Tennis</b>																					
Tennis Nets	Super Pro 5000 Macgregor 40' 42'	3	Ea	NB			NB			NB			90.80	272.40	Exactly as specified/TN50040F	169.50	508.50				
		3	Ea	NB			NB			NB			100.52	301.56	Exactly as specified/TN50042F	169.50	508.50				
Water Remover Roller	Pac Dri 36" roller	3	Ea	NB			NB			NB			33.48	100.44	ROL DRI MTRROMLS	58.80	176.40				
Water Removers Replacement Rollers 36"	Pac Dri 36" replacement	2	Ea	NB			NB			NB			13.84	27.68	ROL DRI MTRRSL36M2	30.95	61.90				
Championship Tennis Balls	Penn/Wilson/Dunlop	120 cans/3 balls ea can/Total 360	Can	NB			NB			NB			2.70	324.00	Exactly as specified/5TN4733124/Dunlop/sold in 24 can cases	2.92	350.40				
Practice Tennis Balls	Penn/Wilson/Dunlop	120 cans/3 balls ea can/Total 360	Can	NB			NB			NB			2.18	261.60	Exactly as specified/1363493/Dunlop/sold in 24 can cases	2.25	270.00				
Ball Hopper	Holds 60-75 Balls Flip over handles	2	Ea	NB			NB			NB			28.26	56.52	BSN MTINSTRUOS	45.04	90.08				
<b>Football</b>																					
Footballs - Leather	Adult	10	Ea	31.89	318.90	R42331	NB			NB			36.17	631.70	Macgregor/MCFXIII	44.50	445.00				
	Youth (11-14)	10	Ea	27.89	278.90	R42333	NB			NB			30.14	301.40	Macgregor/MCFMYTH	34.35	343.50				
	Youth (9-12)	10	Ea	28.19	281.90	R42334	NB			NB			31.65	316.50	Macgregor/MCFMJNR	37.38	373.50				
	Youth (U10)	10	Ea	25.89	258.90	R42335	NB			NB			28.64	286.40	MACGREGOR/MCFMPWF	32.65	326.50				
Footballs - Composite	Adult	10	Ea	17.89	178.90	R42339	NB			NB			13.52	135.20	MACGREGOR/1227697	13.32	133.20				
	Youth (11-14)	10	Ea	13.89	138.90	R42336	NB			NB			11.86	118.60	MACGREGOR/1227680	11.76	117.60				
	Youth (9-12)	10	Ea	11.89	118.90	R42337	NB			NB			10.74	107.40	MACGREGOR/1227673	10.72	107.20				
	Youth (U10)	10	Ea	11.39	113.90	R42338	NB			NB			9.49	94.90	MACGREGOR/1227666	9.92	99.20				
Flag football belts	Various Colors One size fits all	20	Ea	3.55	71.00	RRFFBTT	NB			NB			0.83	16.60	BSN MSFB	1.75	30.00				
Flag football rulebook	Official flag football rules	10	Ea	NB			NB			NB			12.96	129.60	NIRSA/1279283	N/B					

## **EXCEPTIONS FOR 2013 RECREATION SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT BID TABULATION**

### ***Exceptions for Adler Team Sports:***

Any Substitutions have been noted and all products used in previous years.

On soccer goals, I quoted the Kwik Goal (Academy Series). Also, freight would be added to the cost of the goals as they do ship via freight truck with fluctuating fuel costs. A rough estimate would be \$175-350 depending on when and how many goals are ordered. A more specific freight charge can be calculated at time of ordering.

Wrestling Singlets: Sub-ProSub, Samples Upon Request

Warranty: We will repair and/or replace all manufacturing defects.

### ***Exceptions for Riddell:***

All Riddell products are noted by our company name and our part number.

### ***Exceptions for RDP Sports Plus:***

Tees are my choice of Fruit/Gildan/Port/Jerzees, 50/50 or 100%, based on current prices when order is placed.